505487033 05/21/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT5533837 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YONGLIN HUANG	08/09/1999
PING XIE	08/09/1999

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEW FOCUS, INC.
Street Address:	2630 WALSH AVENUE
City:	SANTA CLARA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95051

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6331913

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (435)252-1361

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (435) 252-1360

Email: bgonzalez@mabr.com

Correspondent Name: ERIC L. MASCHOFF / MASCHOFF BRENNAN

Address Line 1: 1389 CENTER DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: PARK CITY, UTAH 84098

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F1002.10862US02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC L. MASCHOFF
SIGNATURE:	/ERIC L. MASCHOFF, Reg. no. 36596/
DATE SIGNED:	05/21/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=Parent Assignment (F1002.10862US02)#page1.tif

PATENT 505487033 REEL: 049245 FRAME: 0311

Docket No.: NFSC-99-001

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Yonglin Huang, a citizen of Peoples Republic of China, residing at 2463 Flickinger Road, San Jose, California 95131, Ping Xie, a citizen of Peoples Republic of China, residing at 1272 Chessington Drive, San Jose, California 95131, have invented a "OPTICAL **POLARIZATION BEAM/SPLITTER**" for which we have executed application papers for a U.S. patent thereon, not yet filed; and

WHEREAS, New Focus Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business at 2630 Walsh Avenue, Santa Clara, California 95051-0905, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Yonglin Huang, and Ping Xie do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said New Focus Inc., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to New Focus Inc., its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

WITNESS OUR HAND at Santa Clara, California, this 9th onglin Huang STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF Santa Clara On this day of <u>OUSUST</u>, 1999, before me, <u>Victoria Helona</u> Notary Public, personally appeared Yonglin Huang, and Ping Xie,

personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the persons whose name are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same in their authorized capacities, and that by their signatures on the instrument the persons or the entity upon behalf of which the persons acted, executed the instrument. Jictoua F. McDonald NOTARY PUBLIC

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

RECORDED: 05/21/2019



PATENT REEL: 049245 FRAME: 0312